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February 29, 2016 

DESE Presenters and Technical Assistance – Contact Information 
 
 

Stacey Preis, Deputy Commissioner 
Learning Services 
stacey.preis@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3563 
 
Ron Lankford, Deputy Commissioner 
Financial and Administrative Services 
ronald.lankford@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2587 
 
Blaine Henningsen, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of College and Career Readiness 
blaine.henningsen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-2660 
 
Lisa Sireno, Administrator 
Standards and Assessment 
lisa.sireno@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-3545 
 
Sarah Potter, Coordinator 
Communications 
sarah.potter@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3469 
 
Amber Castleman, Director 
MOSIS/Core Data 
amber.castleman@dese.mo.gov  
573-526-2572 
 
Christy Leighty, Assistant Director 
Office of Educator Quality 
christy.leighty@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1191 
 
Stephen Barr, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Special Education 
stephen.barr@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-5739 
 
 
 

Melia Franklin, Director 
Curriculum – English Language Arts 
melia.franklin@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4898 
 
Jeremy Ellis, Director 
Curriculum – Mathematics 
jeremy.franklin@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1395 
 
Jeff Falter, Chief Data Officer 
Office of Data System Management 
jeff.falter@dese.mo.gov  
573-522-3207 
 
Constance Rush, Coordinator 
Legislative Outreach 
constance.rush@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-1394 
 
Shelley Woods, Coordinator 
Special Education Finance 
Shelley.woods@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0622 
 
Pat Kaiser, Director 
Federal Programs (NCLB) 
pat.kaiser@dese.mo.gov  
573-751-8643 
 
Karen Wooton, Coordinator 
Food and Nutrition Services 
karen.wooton@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-3526 
 
Chris Neale, Assistant Commissioner 
Office of Quality Schools 
chris.neale@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4234 
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Jocelyn Strand, Coordinator 
School Improvement 
Jocelyn.strand@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-4104 
 
T.J. Spalty, Director 
Missouri School Improvement  
tj.spalty@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-1262 
 
Roger Dorson, Coordinator 
Financial and Administrative Services 
roger.dorson@dese.mo.gov 

573-751-0357 
 
Jennifer Jordan, Director 
Financial and Administrative Services 
jennifer.jordan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
 
 
Area Supervisors: 
 
Maureen Clancy-May (Area A) 
maureen.clancy-may@dese.mo.gov 
314-692-1236 
 
Tim Ricker (Area A) 
tim.ricker@dese.mo.gov 
314-692-1236 
 
Walt Brown (Area B) 
walt.brown@dese.mo.gov 
816-468-1103 
 
Tony Stansberry (Area B) 
tony.stansberry@dese.mo.gov 
816-235-6313 
 
Ron Wilken (Area C) 
ron.wilken@dese.mo.gov 
417-722-1246 
 
Jay Reese (Area D) 
jay.reese@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-6732 
 

Ken Jackson (Area E) 
ken.jackson@dese.mo.gov 
573-651-2863 
 
Shelly Aubuchon (Area F) 
shelly.aubuchon@dese.mo.gov 
417-745-0246 
 
Mike Wutke (Area G) 
mike.wutke@dese.mo.gov 
417-468-2249 
 
Nancy Greeley (Area H) 
nancy.greeley@dese.mo.gov 
660-778-3314 
 
Jill Janes (Area I) 
jill.janes@dese.mo.gov 
573-248-9802 
 
 
 
School Finance/Transportation Consultant 
 
Jennifer Jordan, Director 
(001-009, 048-050, KC Charters) 
jennifer.jordan@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Debra Clink, Consultant 
(010-021, 080-115, St. Louis Charters) 
debra.clink@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
 
Tammy Lehmen, Consultant 
(022-047, 051-079, 347-347) 
tammy.lehmen@dese.mo.gov 
573-751-0357 
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